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Subject: Re: Public Records Request (AZ-GOV-21-1469)
Date: Tuesday, November 30, 2021 at 11:14:09 AM Eastern Standard Time
From: Alec Chiappone
To: AO Records
CC: communicaNons@az.gov, CJ Karamargin
AFachments: AO - Comms w WHOEOP CDC HHS ProducNon.pdf

EXTERNAL SENDER

Good morning, 

A\ached please find the responsive records to your request. There are not very many emails because the majority of
our communicaNons with these agencies is done through the Arizona Department of Health Services.

Thank you, 
Alec

On Thu, Oct 21, 2021 at 11:44 AM AO Records <records@americanoversight.org> wrote:

Dear Public Records Officer:

 

Please find a\ached a request for records under Arizona’s Public Records Law.

 

Sincerely,

--

Sarah Wishingrad

Pronouns: she/her

Paralegal

American Oversight

records@americanoversight.org

www.americanoversight.org | @weareoversight

 

PRR: AZ-GOV-21-1469

mailto:records@americanoversight.org
mailto:foia@americanoversight.org
http://www.americanoversight.org/


From: McGowan, Lukas J. EOP/WHO on behalf of McGowan, Lukas J. EOP/WHO <Lukas.J.McGowan@who.eop.gov>
To: Christina Corieri; Daniel Scarpinato
Cc: jciscomani@az.gov
Subject: RE: Gov. Ducey (and/or Staff) - ARP Coordinator Gene Sperling Call Request
Date: Tuesday, August 17, 2021 5:04:14 PM

Thank you Daniel and Christina.
 
Christina – Would you be free this Thursday between 2:30pm-3:30pm ET for a quick call? Otherwise
I’ll try you on your cell when I get a window.
 
Thanks,
 
Luke
 
From: Christina Corieri <ccorieri@az.gov> 
Sent: Friday, August 13, 2021 6:33 PM
To: Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
Cc: McGowan, Lukas J. EOP/WHO <Lukas.J.McGowan@who.eop.gov>; jciscomani@az.gov
Subject: Re: Gov. Ducey (and/or Staff) - ARP Coordinator Gene Sperling Call Request
 
Hi Luke,
 
Please feel free to give me a call on my cell  and I would be happy to talk
 
Christina 
 
On Fri, Aug 13, 2021 at 3:06 PM Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov> wrote:

Luke,
 
+ Christina Corieri who can help here
 
Many thanks,
Daniel
 
On Wed, Aug 11, 2021 at 11:12 AM McGowan, Lukas J. EOP/WHO
<Lukas.J.McGowan@who.eop.gov> wrote:

Hi Dan –
 
Gene was hoping to connect this week with the Governor and/or with you and your state
housing lead to discuss emergency rental assistance and if there is any additional support the
Administration can offer.
 
Let me know if you’re amenable and we can connect appropriate team members to work on a
day/time.
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Thanks,
 
Luke
 

 
--
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey

 
--

Christina Corieri

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Arizona Governor

1700 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

O: (602)542-3394

E: ccorieri@az.gov

Ii] 
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: Nezly.E.Silva@who.eop.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: Afghanistan Update
Date: Sunday, August 22, 2021 9:12:55 AM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I'm transitioning out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: Nezly.E.Silva@who.eop.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: Afghanistan Evacuations Update
Date: Thursday, August 26, 2021 4:52:39 PM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I'm transitioning out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: Rachel.Weiss@hhs.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: COVID-19 Health Care Staff Vaccination
Date: Thursday, September 9, 2021 3:58:10 PM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I've transitioned out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

You can reach me at 

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: HHSIEA@hhs.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: Final 2021 Special Enrollment Period Report & Medicaid Enrollment Snapshot
Date: Wednesday, September 15, 2021 8:41:33 AM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I've transitioned out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

You can reach me at

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: Patrick.Smith2@hhs.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: State COVID-19 Profile Report - Arizona (9/17/21)
Date: Monday, September 20, 2021 1:02:20 PM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I've transitioned out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

You can reach me at 

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: HHSIEA@hhs.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: COVID-19 Vaccine Booster Planning Checklist
Date: Monday, September 27, 2021 1:55:19 PM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I've transitioned out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

You can reach me at 

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: HHSIEA@hhs.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: HHS Report: Vaccination Linked to a Reduction of Over a Quarter Million COVID-19 Cases,

100,000 Hospitalizations, and 39,000 Deaths Among Seniors
Date: Tuesday, October 5, 2021 6:11:57 AM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I've transitioned out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

You can reach me at 

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: HHSIEA@hhs.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: Secretarial Directive on Eligibility to Receive Particular COVID-19 Vaccine Boosters
Date: Monday, October 25, 2021 6:42:17 AM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I've transitioned out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

You can reach me at 

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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From: Daniel Scarpinato on behalf of Daniel Scarpinato <dscarpinato@az.gov>
To: HHSIEA@hhs.gov
Subject: Moving on... Re: HHS’ Administration for Children and Families Awards more than $3.3 Billion to Help Individuals

and Families with Heat Costs this Winter
Date: Monday, November 1, 2021 12:15:17 PM

Hi -- 

Thanks for reaching out.

As you may be aware, I've transitioned out of my role in the Governor's Office.

To contact the Governor's new Chief of Staff, Daniel Ruiz, please contact Laura Raymond at
lraymond@az.gov

You can reach me at 

Many thanks,
Daniel

-- 
//////////////////////////////////
Daniel Scarpinato
Team Ducey
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